

City of Ann Arbor

Council Action Resolution: R-15-380 301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar.com /Calendar.aspx

File Number: 15-1223

Enactment Number: R-15-380

Resolution to Appropriate 100% of the Funds Received from the State of Michigan for Public Act 84 of 2015 for Road Maintenance **(8 Votes Required)**

Whereas, In 2014 Public Act 84 was established to provide for additional road maintenance funding;

Whereas, The City of Ann Arbor will receive four quarterly installments based on the Act 51 distribution formula; and

Whereas, The City of Ann Arbor is estimated to receive an estimated additional \$1,210,940.97 in road maintenance funding.

RESOLVED, That 100% of the additional road maintenance funding received be appropriated to the Major (0021) and Local Street Funds (0022) as appropriate and the corresponding revenue and expenditure budgets are increased by the amount of the appropriation.

At a meeting of the City Council on 11/16/2015, a motion was made by Julie Grand, seconded by Chip Smith, that this Resolution R-15-380 be Approved. The motion passed.